
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

Tywyn - Machynlleth via Dolgellau  Service G24 (LOAG024) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH    SD SH SD  
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Tywyn, Sandilands -- -- 1000 1200 1400 -- -- -- -- 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street -- 0813 1008 1208 1403 1446 1453 -- 1713 
Tywyn, Ysgol Uwchradd 0812 | | | -- 1452 | -- | 
Tywyn, Sinema/Cinema 0814 0814 1009 1209 -- 1454 1454 -- 1714 
Tywyn, Stad Diwydiannol Pentre Ind Est 0815 0815 1010 1210 -- 1455 1455 -- 1715 
Ynysmaengwyn, Caravan Park 0817 0817 1012 1212 -- 1457 1457 -- 1717 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 0819 0819 1014 1214 -- 1459 1459 -- 1719 
Bryncrug, Maeshyfryd 0820 0820 1015 1215 -- 1500 1500 -- 1720 
Dolgoch, Gwesty Rhaeadr Dolgoch Falls 0825 0825 1020 1220 -- 1505 1505 -- 1725 
Abergynolwyn, Gorsaf Tren Talyllyn Rail Stn 0828 0828 1023 1223 -- 1508 1508 -- 1728 
Abergynolwyn, Railway Inn 0829 0829 1024 1224 -- 1509 1509 -- 1729 
Talyllyn, Ty'n y Gornel 0836 0836 1031 1231 -- 1516 1516 -- 1736 
Minffordd, Minfordd Hotel 0840 0840 1035 1235 -- 1520 1520 1550 1740 
Corris Uchaf, Parc/Park | | 1040 1240 -- 1525 | | 1745 
Corris, Braich Coch | | 1042 1242 -- 1527 | | 1747 
Aberlefenni, Canolfan Ailgylchu | | | | -- 1533 | | | 
Pantperthog | | 1048 1248 -- -- | | 1753 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station | | 1053 1253 -- -- | | 1758 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock | | 1057 1257 -- -- | | 1802 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0856 0856 -- -- -- -- 1536 1606 -- 
Dolgellau, Coleg Meirion-Dwyfor 0858 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Machynlleth - Tywyn via Dolgellau  Service G24 (LOAG024) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH    SD CD CHOL 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Coleg Meirion-Dwyfor -- -- -- -- -- -- 1620 -- 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square -- -- 0910 -- -- -- 1625 1625 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0707 0719 | 1104 1304 -- | | 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0708 0720 | 1105 1305 -- | | 
Pantperthog 0713 0725 | 1110 1310 -- | | 
Corris, Braich Coch 0719 | | | | -- | | 
Aberlefenni, Canolfan Ailgylchu 0725 | | | | 1537 | | 
Corris, Braich Coch 0731 0731 | 1116 1316 1543 | | 
Corris Uchaf, Parc/Park 0733 0733 | 1118 1318 1545 | | 
Minffordd, Minfordd Hotel 0738 0738 0923 1123 1323 1550 1638 1638 
Talyllyn, Ty'n y Gornel 0742 0742 0927 1127 1327 -- 1642 1642 
Abergynolwyn, Railway Inn 0749 0749 0934 1134 1334 -- 1649 1649 
Abergynolwyn, Gorsaf Tren Talyllyn Rail Stn 0750 0750 0935 1135 1335 -- 1650 1650 
Dolgoch, Gwesty Rhaeadr Dolgoch Falls 0753 0753 0938 1138 1338 -- 1653 1653 
Bryncrug, Maeshyfryd 0758 0758 0943 1143 1343 -- 1658 1658 
Bryncrug, Pont/Bridge 0759 0759 0944 1144 1344 -- 1659 1659 
Ynysmaengwyn, Caravan Park 0801 0801 0946 1146 1346 -- 1701 1701 
Tywyn, Stad Diwydiannol Pentre Ind Est 0803 0803 0948 1148 1348 -- 1703 1703 
Tywyn, Sinema/Cinema 0804 0804 0949 1149 1349 -- 1704 1704 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street 0806 0805 0951 1151 1351 -- 1705 1705 
Tywyn, Ysgol Uwchradd Tywyn 0809 -- | | | -- -- -- 
Tywyn, Sandilands -- -- 0957 1157 1357 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Tywyn - Machynlleth via Dolgellau  Service G24 (LOAG024) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Tywyn, Sandilands 1000 1200 1400 -- 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street 1008 1208 1403 1453 
Tywyn, Sinema/Cinema 1009 1209 -- 1454 
Tywyn, Stad Diwydiannol Pentre Ind Est 1010 1210 -- 1455 
Ynysmaengwyn, Caravan Park 1012 1212 -- 1457 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 1014 1214 -- 1459 
Bryncrug, Maeshyfryd 1015 1215 -- 1500 
Dolgoch, Gwesty Rhaeadr Dolgoch Falls 1020 1220 -- 1505 
Abergynolwyn, Gorsaf Tren Talyllyn Rail Stn 1023 1223 -- 1508 
Abergynolwyn, Railway Inn 1024 1224 -- 1509 
Talyllyn, Ty'n y Gornel 1031 1231 -- 1516 
Minffordd, Minfordd Hotel 1035 1235 -- 1520 
Corris Uchaf, Parc/Park 1040 1240 -- 1525 
Corris, Braich Coch 1042 1242 -- 1527 
Pantperthog 1048 1248 -- 1533 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1053 1253 -- 1538 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 1057 1257 -- 1542 

 
 
 

Machynlleth - Tywyn via Dolgellau  Service G24 (LOAG024) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0904 1104 1304 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0905 1105 1305 
Pantperthog 0910 1110 1310 
Corris, Braich Coch 0916 1116 1316 
Corris Uchaf, Parc/Park 0918 1118 1318 
Minffordd, Minfordd Hotel 0923 1123 1323 
Talyllyn, Ty'n y Gornel 0927 1127 1327 
Abergynolwyn, Railway Inn 0934 1134 1334 
Abergynolwyn, Gorsaf Tren Talyllyn Rail Stn 0935 1135 1335 
Dolgoch, Gwesty Rhaeadr Dolgoch Falls 0938 1138 1338 
Bryncrug, Maeshyfryd 0943 1143 1343 
Bryncrug, Pont/Bridge 0944 1144 1344 
Ynysmaengwyn, Caravan Park 0946 1146 1346 
Tywyn, Stad Diwydiannol Pentre Ind Est 0948 1148 1348 
Tywyn, Sinema/Cinema 0949 1149 1349 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street 0951 1151 1351 
Tywyn, Sandilands 0957 1157 1357 

 
 


